
STATE OF CONNECTICUT 

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

Town of Derby, Connecticut 

Election Results by Voting DistrictState Election

November 08, 2022

Governor and Lieutenant Governor

DISTRICT 

1-4-Irving 

Elementary 

School - 104

DISTRICT 

1-5-Irving 

Elementary 

School - 105

DISTRICT 

1-14-Irving 

Elementary 

School - 114

DISTRICT 

2-14-Bradley 

Elementary 

School - 114

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Democratic 

Party

Ned Lamont and Susan Bysiewicz

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

482

14
104

600

66

1
18

85

37

0
9

46

847

8
192

1,047

1,432

23
323

1,778

Republican 

Party

Bob Stefanowski and Laura Devlin

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

438

7
29

474

107

1
7

115

48

0
2

50

1,133

7
96

1,236

1,726

15
134

1,875

Griebel Frank 

for CT Party

Ned Lamont and Susan Bysiewicz

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0

4

0
0

4

4

0
0

4

Independent 

Party

Robert Hotaling and Stewart "Chip" 

Beckett

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

16

0
0

16

3

0
0

3

0

0
0

0

16

0
2

18

35

0
2

37

Working 

Families Party

Ned Lamont and Susan Bysiewicz

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

17

0
1

18

2

0
0

2

2

0
0

2

8

0
1

9

29

0
2

31

Party Name of Candidate
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DISTRICT 

1-4-Irving 

Elementary 

School - 104

DISTRICT 

1-5-Irving 

Elementary 

School - 105

DISTRICT 

1-14-Irving 

Elementary 

School - 114

DISTRICT 

2-14-Bradley 

Elementary 

School - 114

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Write In Michelle Louise Bicking and Cassandra 

A. Martineau

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0
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United States Senator

DISTRICT 

1-4-Irving 

Elementary 

School - 104

DISTRICT 

1-5-Irving 

Elementary 

School - 105

DISTRICT 

1-14-Irving 

Elementary 

School - 114

DISTRICT 

2-14-Bradley 

Elementary 

School - 114

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Democratic 

Party

Richard Blumenthal

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

499

14
100

613

74

1
17

92

40

0
9

49

844

8
200

1,052

1,457

23
326

1,806

Republican 

Party

Leora R. Levy

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

425

7
29

461

102

1
8

111

44

0
2

46

1,124

7
84

1,215

1,695

15
123

1,833

Working 

Families Party

Richard Blumenthal

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

25

0
1

26

3

0
0

3

1

0
0

1

19

0
1

20

48

0
2

50

Write In John Anderson

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0

Shabadjob Bharara

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0

Party Name of Candidate
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Representative in Congress 03

DISTRICT 

1-4-Irving 

Elementary 

School - 104

DISTRICT 

1-5-Irving 

Elementary 

School - 105

DISTRICT 

1-14-Irving 

Elementary 

School - 114

DISTRICT 

2-14-Bradley 

Elementary 

School - 114

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Democratic 

Party

Rosa L. DeLauro

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

525

14
110

649

71

2
18

91

41

0
9

50

863

7
201

1,071

1,500

23
338

1,861

Republican 

Party

Lesley DeNardis

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

391

7
28

426

100

0
8

108

42

0
2

44

1,064

8
80

1,152

1,597

15
118

1,730

Independent 

Party

Amy F. Chai

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

13

0
0

13

4

0
0

4

0

0
0

0

48

0
6

54

65

0
6

71

Green Party Justin Paglino

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

11

0
0

11

0

0
0

0

1

0
0

1

8

0
1

9

20

0
1

21

Party Name of Candidate
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State Senate 17

DISTRICT 

1-4-Irving 

Elementary 

School - 104

DISTRICT 

1-5-Irving 

Elementary 

School - 105

DISTRICT 

1-14-Irving 

Elementary 

School - 114

DISTRICT 

2-14-Bradley 

Elementary 

School - 114

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Democratic 

Party

Jorge Cabrera

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

477

15
98

590

69

1
15

85

37

0
9

46

826

7
198

1,031

1,409

23
320

1,752

Republican 

Party

Kathy Hoyt

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

428

7
32

467

103

1
8

112

44

0
2

46

1,096

8
3

1,107

1,671

16
45

1,732

Independent 

Party

Jorge Cabrera

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

18

0
0

18

5

0
0

5

0

0
0

0

33

0
4

37

56

0
4

60

Working 

Families Party

Jorge Cabrera

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

16

0
2

18

0

0
0

0

1

0
0

1

10

0
1

11

27

0
3

30

Party Name of Candidate
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State Representative 104

DISTRICT 

1-4-Irving 

Elementary 

School - 104

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Democratic 

Party

Kara Rochelle

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

508

15
92

615

508

15
92

615

Republican 

Party

Josh Shuart

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

411

7
45

463

411

7
45

463

Independent 

Party

Kara Rochelle

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

18

0
0

18

18

0
0

18

Working 

Families Party

Kara Rochelle

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

16

1
2

19

16

1
2

19

Party Name of Candidate
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State Representative 105

DISTRICT 

1-5-Irving 

Elementary 

School - 105

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Republican 

Party

Nicole Klarides-Ditria

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

134

1
20

155

134

1
20

155

Party Name of Candidate
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Printed on 11/8/2022  10:58:26PM Page 7 of 15



State Representative 114

DISTRICT 

1-14-Irving 

Elementary 

School - 114

DISTRICT 

2-14-Bradley 

Elementary 

School - 114

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Democratic 

Party

Mary Welander

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

37

0
9

46

852

7
198

1,057

889

7
207

1,103

Republican 

Party

Daniel Cowan

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

43

0
2

45

1,087

8
84

1,179

1,130

8
86

1,224

Independent 

Party

Mary Welander

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

0

0
0

0

22

0
4

26

22

0
4

26

Working 

Families Party

Mary Welander

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

3

0
0

3

12

0
1

13

15

0
1

16

Party Name of Candidate
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Secretary of the State

DISTRICT 

1-4-Irving 

Elementary 

School - 104

DISTRICT 

1-5-Irving 

Elementary 

School - 105

DISTRICT 

1-14-Irving 

Elementary 

School - 114

DISTRICT 

2-14-Bradley 

Elementary 

School - 114

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Democratic 

Party

Stephanie Thomas

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

469

14
100

583

63

1
16

80

37

0
9

46

800

7
186

993

1,369

22
311

1,702

Republican 

Party

*Dominic Rapini

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

419

7
31

457

103

1
8

112

45

0
2

47

1,099

8
90

1,197

1,666

16
131

1,813

Independent 

Party

Cynthia R. Jennings

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

21

0
2

23

5

0
0

5

0

0
0

0

37

0
4

41

63

0
6

69

Working 

Families Party

Stephanie Thomas

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

22

0
0

22

1

0
0

1

1

0
0

1

18

0
2

20

42

0
2

44

Party Name of Candidate
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Treasurer

DISTRICT 

1-4-Irving 

Elementary 

School - 104

DISTRICT 

1-5-Irving 

Elementary 

School - 105

DISTRICT 

1-14-Irving 

Elementary 

School - 114

DISTRICT 

2-14-Bradley 

Elementary 

School - 114

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Democratic 

Party

Erick Russell

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

455

14
98

567

59

1
16

76

38

0
9

47

765

7
194

966

1,317

22
317

1,656

Republican 

Party

Harry Arora

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

427

7
32

466

107

1
7

115

44

0
2

46

1,111

8
85

1,204

1,689

16
126

1,831

Independent 

Party

Jennifer Baldwin

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

22

0
1

23

4

0
0

4

0

0
0

0

46

0
3

49

72

0
4

76

Working 

Families Party

Erick Russell

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

18

0
2

20

2

0
0

2

1

0
0

1

10

0
1

11

31

0
3

34

Libertarian 

Party

JoAnna Laiscell

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

4

0
0

4

1

0
0

1

0

0
0

0

11

0
1

12

16

0
1

17

Party Name of Candidate
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Comptroller

DISTRICT 

1-4-Irving 

Elementary 

School - 104

DISTRICT 

1-5-Irving 

Elementary 

School - 105

DISTRICT 

1-14-Irving 

Elementary 

School - 114

DISTRICT 

2-14-Bradley 

Elementary 

School - 114

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Democratic 

Party

Sean Scanlon

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

455

14
100

569

59

1
15

75

38

0
9

47

772

8
189

969

1,324

23
313

1,660

Republican 

Party

Mary Fay

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

434

7
31

472

110

1
8

119

43

0
2

45

1,131

7
92

1,230

1,718

15
133

1,866

Independent 

Party

Sean Scanlon

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

21

0
1

22

4

0
0

4

0

0
0

0

23

0
2

25

48

0
3

51

Working 

Families Party

Sean Scanlon

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

17

0
1

18

1

0
0

1

1

0
0

1

10

0
2

12

29

0
3

32

Party Name of Candidate
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Attorney General

DISTRICT 

1-4-Irving 

Elementary 

School - 104

DISTRICT 

1-5-Irving 

Elementary 

School - 105

DISTRICT 

1-14-Irving 

Elementary 

School - 114

DISTRICT 

2-14-Bradley 

Elementary 

School - 114

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Democratic 

Party

William Tong

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

493

14
105

612

72

2
17

91

42

0
9

51

866

8
211

1,085

1,473

24
342

1,839

Republican 

Party

Jessica Kordas

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

404

7
27

438

97

0
8

105

40

0
2

42

1,052

7
70

1,129

1,593

14
107

1,714

Independent 

Party

A.P. Pascarella

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

14

0
1

15

2

0
0

2

1

0
0

1

19

0
3

22

36

0
4

40

Working 

Families Party

William Tong

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

20

0
2

22

3

0
0

3

1

0
0

1

22

0
2

24

46

0
4

50

Green Party Ken Krayeske

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

6

0
0

6

0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0

6

0
1

7

12

0
1

13

Party Name of Candidate
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Judge of Probate 41

DISTRICT 

1-4-Irving 

Elementary 

School - 104

DISTRICT 

1-5-Irving 

Elementary 

School - 105

DISTRICT 

1-14-Irving 

Elementary 

School - 114

DISTRICT 

2-14-Bradley 

Elementary 

School - 114

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Democratic 

Party

Clifford P. Hoyle

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

486

14
103

603

66

1
18

85

42

0
9

51

811

8
198

1,017

1,405

23
328

1,756

Republican 

Party

Clifford P. Hoyle

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

419

7
33

459

101

1
6

108

39

0
2

41

1,100

7
80

1,187

1,659

15
121

1,795

Party Name of Candidate
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DISTRICT 

1-4-Irving 

Elementary 

DISTRICT 

1-5-Irving 

Elementary 

DISTRICT 

1-14-Irving 

Elementary 

DISTRICT 

2-14-Bradley 

Elementary 

Grand 

Total for 

Towns

No.of Names on Registry

No. Checked as Having Voted

No.of Overseas Voters

2,343

1,127

1

351

208

1

211

100

0

3,827

2,328

2

6,732

3,763

4

STATS

DISTRICT 

1-4-Irving 

Elementary 

DISTRICT 

1-5-Irving 

Elementary 

DISTRICT 

1-14-Irving 

Elementary 

DISTRICT 

2-14-Bradley 

Elementary 

Grand 

Total for 

Towns

Machine/Polling Place Total

Absentee Total

Election Day Registration (EDR)

Total Votes

958

142

23

1,123

178

27

2

207

89

11

0

100

2,017

295

15

2,327

3,242

475

40

3,757

STATS
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TOWN
No 

Votes

Yes 

Votes

Derby

1.  "Shall the Constitution of the State be amended to 

permit the General Assembly to provide for early 

voting?"

- 1589

2.  "Shall the Constitution of the State be amended to 

permit the General Assembly to provide for early 

voting?"

1755 -

3.  "Shall the City of Derby appropriate $3,000,000 for 

the 2022 Road Improvement Program, and authorize 

the issuance of bonds and notes in the same amount 

to defray the appropriation?"

- 1414

4.  "Shall the City of Derby appropriate $3,000,000 for 

the 2022 Road Improvement Program, and authorize 

the issuance of bonds and notes in the same amount 

to defray the appropriation?"

1904 -

Town Clerk Name Marc Garofalo

Derby, ConnecticutTown Name

Sign Here
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