

STATE OF CONNECTICUT OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

State Election November 08, 2022

Town of Derby, Connecticut Election Results by Voting District

Party	FFICE Name of Candidate	DISTRICT 1-4-Irving Elementary	DISTRICT 1-5-Irving Elementary	DISTRICT 1-14-Irving Elementary	DISTRICT 2-14-Bradley Elementary	Grand Total for Town
Governor an	d Lieutenant Governor	School - 104	School - 105	School - 114	School - 114	
Democratic	Ned Lamont and Susan Bysiewicz					
Party	Machine/Polling Place	482	66	37	847	1,432
-	EDR	14	1	0	8	23
	Absentee	104	18	9	192	323
	Total	600	85	46	1,047	1,778
Republican	Bob Stefanowski and Laura Devlin					
Party	Machine/Polling Place	438	107	48	1,133	1,726
•	EDR	7	1	0	7	15
	Absentee	29	7	2	96	134
	Total	474	115	50	1,236	1,875
Griebel Frank	Ned Lamont and Susan Bysiewicz					
for CT Party	Machine/Polling Place	0	0	0	4	4
	EDR	0	0	0	0	0
	Absentee	0	0	0	0	0
	Total	0	0	0	4	4
Independent	Robert Hotaling and Stewart "Chip"					
Party	Beckett	16	3	0	16	35
	Machine/Polling Place	0	0	0	0	0
	EDR	0	0	0	2	2
	Absentee	16	3	0	18	37
Working	Ned Lamont and Susan Bysiewicz					
Families Party	Machine/Polling Place	17	2	2	8	29
•	EDR	0	0	0	0	0
	Absentee	1	0	0	1	2
	Total	18	2	2	9	31

Printed on 11/8/2022 10:58:26PM Page 1 of 15

		DISTRICT 1-4-Irving Elementary School - 104	DISTRICT 1-5-Irving Elementary School - 105	DISTRICT 1-14-Irving Elementary School - 114	DISTRICT 2-14-Bradley Elementary School - 114	Grand Total for Town
Write In	Michelle Louise Bicking and Cassandra					
	A. Martineau	0	0	0	0	0
	Machine/Polling Place	0	0	0	0	0
	EDR	0	0	0	0	0
	Absentee	0	0	0	0	0

Printed on 11/8/2022 10:58:26PM Page 2 of 15

OF Party	FFICE Name of Candidate	DISTRICT 1-4-Irving Elementary	DISTRICT 1-5-Irving Elementary	DISTRICT 1-14-Irving Elementary	DISTRICT 2-14-Bradley Elementary	Grand Total for Town
United States Senator		School - 104	School - 105	School - 114	School - 114	
Democratic	Richard Blumenthal					
Party	Machine/Polling Place	499	74	40	844	1,457
	EDR	14	1	0	8	23
	Absentee	100	17	9	200	326
	Total	613	92	49	1,052	1,806
Republican	Leora R. Levy					
Party	Machine/Polling Place	425	102	44	1,124	1,695
•	EDR	7	1	0	7	15
	Absentee	29	8	2	84	123
	Total	461	111	46	1,215	1,833
Working	Richard Blumenthal					
Families Party	Machine/Polling Place	25	3	1	19	48
•	EDR	0	0	0	0	C
	Absentee	1	0	0	1	2
	Total	26	3	1	20	50
Write In	John Anderson					
	Machine/Polling Place	0	0	0	0	0
	EDR	0	0	0	0	0
	Absentee	0	0	0	0	0
	Total	0	0	0	0	(
	Shabadjob Bharara					
	Machine/Polling Place	0	0	0	0	0
	EDR	0	0	0	0	C
	Absentee	0	0	0	0	C
	Total	0	0	0	0	

Printed on 11/8/2022 10:58:26PM Page 3 of 15

Party	·		DISTRICT 1-5-Irving Elementary	DISTRICT 1-14-Irving Elementary	DISTRICT 2-14-Bradley Elementary	Grand Total for Town
Representative in Congress 03		School - 104	School - 105	School - 114	School - 114	
Democratic	Rosa L. DeLauro					
Party	Machine/Polling Place	525	71	41	863	1,500
	EDR	14	2	0	7	23
	Absentee	110	18	9	201	338
	Total	649	91	50	1,071	1,861
Republican	Lesley DeNardis					
Party	Machine/Polling Place	391	100	42	1,064	1,597
-	EDR	7	0	0	8	15
	Absentee	28	8	2	80	118
	Total	426	108	44	1,152	1,730
Independent	Amy F. Chai					
Party	Machine/Polling Place	13	4	0	48	65
	EDR	0	0	0	0	0
	Absentee	0	0	0	6	6
	Total	13	4	0	54	71
Green Party	Justin Paglino					
·	Machine/Polling Place	11	0	1	8	20
	EDR	0	0	0	0	0
	Absentee	0	0	0	1	1
	Total	11	0	1	9	21

Printed on 11/8/2022 10:58:26PM Page 4 of 15

O Party	FFICE Name of Candidate	DISTRICT 1-4-Irving Elementary	DISTRICT 1-5-Irving Elementary	DISTRICT 1-14-Irving Elementary	DISTRICT 2-14-Bradley Elementary	Grand Total for Town
State Senate	17	School - 104	School - 105	School - 114	School - 114	10,11
Democratic	Jorge Cabrera					
Party	Machine/Polling Place	477	69	37	826	1,409
	EDR	15	1	0	7	23
	Absentee	98	15	9	198	320
	Total	590	85	46	1,031	1,752
Republican	Kathy Hoyt					
Party	Machine/Polling Place	428	103	44	1,096	1,671
-	EDR	7	1	0	8	16
	Absentee	32	8	2	3	45
	Total	467	112	46	1,107	1,732
Independent	Jorge Cabrera					
Party	Machine/Polling Place	18	5	0	33	56
	EDR	0	0	0	0	0
	Absentee	0	0	0	4	4
	Total	18	5	0	37	60
Working	Jorge Cabrera					
Families Party	Machine/Polling Place	16	0	1	10	27
·	EDR	0	0	0	0	0
	Absentee	2	0	0	1	3
	Total	18	0	1	11	30

Printed on 11/8/2022 10:58:26PM Page 5 of 15

O	FFICE	DISTRICT	Grand Total for
Party	Name of Candidate	1-4-Irving Elementary	Town
State Repres	entative 104	School - 104	
Democratic	Kara Rochelle		
Party	Machine/Polling Place	508	508
	EDR	15	15
	Absentee	92	92
	Total	615	615
Republican	Josh Shuart		
Party	Machine/Polling Place	411	411
	EDR	7	7
	Absentee	45	45
	Total	463	463
Independent	Kara Rochelle		
Party	Machine/Polling Place	18	18
·	EDR	0	0
	Absentee	0	0
	Total	18	18
Working	Kara Rochelle		
Families Party	Machine/Polling Place	16	16
v	EDR	1	1
	Absentee	2	2
	Total	19	19

Printed on 11/8/2022 10:58:26PM Page 6 of 15

Party State Represe	FICE Name of Candidate entative 105	DISTRICT 1-5-Irving Elementary School - 105	Grand Total for Town
Republican Party	Nicole Klarides-Ditria Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	134 1 20 155	134 1 20 155

Printed on 11/8/2022 10:58:26PM Page 7 of 15

OFFICE Party Name of Candidate		DISTRICT 1-14-Irving Elementary	DISTRICT 2-14-Bradley Elementary	Grand Total for Town
State Repres	sentative 114	School - 114	School - 114	
Democratic	Mary Welander			
Party	Machine/Polling Place	37	852	889
	EDR	0	7	7
	Absentee	9	198	207
	Total	46	1,057	1,103
Republican	Daniel Cowan			
Party	Machine/Polling Place	43	1,087	1,130
	EDR	0	8	8
	Absentee	2	84	86
	Total	45	1,179	1,224
Independent	Mary Welander			
Party	Machine/Polling Place	0	22	22
	EDR	0	0	0
	Absentee	0	4	4
	Total	0	26	26
Working	Mary Welander			
Families Party	Machine/Polling Place	3	12	15
•	EDR	0	0	0
	Absentee	0	1	1
	Total	3	13	16

Printed on 11/8/2022 10:58:26PM Page 8 of 15

O Party	OFFICE Party Name of Candidate Secretary of the State		DISTRICT 1-5-Irving Elementary	DISTRICT 1-14-Irving Elementary	DISTRICT 2-14-Bradley Elementary	Grand Total for Town
Secretary of			School - 105	School - 114	School - 114	
Democratic	Stephanie Thomas					
Party	Machine/Polling Place	469	63	37	800	1,369
	EDR	14	1	0	7	22
	Absentee	100	16	9	186	311
	Total	583	80	46	993	1,702
Republican	*Dominic Rapini					
Party	Machine/Polling Place	419	103	45	1,099	1,666
	EDR	7	1	0	8	16
	Absentee	31	8	2	90	131
	Total	457	112	47	1,197	1,813
Independent	Cynthia R. Jennings					
Party	Machine/Polling Place	21	5	0	37	63
	EDR	0	0	0	0	0
	Absentee	2	0	0	4	6
	Total	23	5	0	41	69
Working	Stephanie Thomas					
Families Party	Machine/Polling Place	22	1	1	18	42
·	EDR	0	0	0	0	0
	Absentee	0	0	0	2	2
	Total	22	1	1	20	44

Printed on 11/8/2022 10:58:26PM Page 9 of 15

OF Party	FFICE Name of Candidate	DISTRICT 1-4-Irving Elementary	DISTRICT 1-5-Irving Elementary	DISTRICT 1-14-Irving Elementary	DISTRICT 2-14-Bradley Elementary	Grand Total for Town
Treasurer		School - 104	School - 105	School - 114	School - 114	
Democratic	Erick Russell					
Party	Machine/Polling Place	455	59	38	765	1,317
	EDR	14	1	0	7	22
	Absentee	98	16	9	194	317
	Total	567	76	47	966	1,656
Republican	Harry Arora					
Party	Machine/Polling Place	427	107	44	1,111	1,689
	EDR	7	1	0	8	16
	Absentee	32	7	2	85	126
	Total	466	115	46	1,204	1,831
Independent	Jennifer Baldwin					
Party	Machine/Polling Place	22	4	0	46	72
	EDR	0	0	0	0	0
	Absentee	1	0	0	3	4
	Total	23	4	0	49	76
Working	Erick Russell					
Families Party	Machine/Polling Place	18	2	1	10	31
•	EDR	0	0	0	0	0
	Absentee	2	0	0	1	3
	Total	20	2	1	11	34
Libertarian	JoAnna Laiscell					
Party	Machine/Polling Place	4	1	0	11	16
-	EDR	0	0	0	0	0
	Absentee	0	0	0	1	1
	Total	4	1	0	12	17

Printed on 11/8/2022 10:58:26PM Page 10 of 15

O Party	FFICE Name of Candidate	DISTRICT 1-4-Irving Elementary	DISTRICT 1-5-Irving Elementary	DISTRICT 1-14-Irving Elementary	DISTRICT 2-14-Bradley Elementary	Grand Total for Town
Comptroller		School - 104	School - 105	School - 114	School - 114	
Democratic	Sean Scanlon					
Party	Machine/Polling Place	455	59	38	772	1,324
	EDR	14	1	0	8	23
	Absentee	100	15	9	189	313
	Total	569	75	47	969	1,660
Republican	Mary Fay					
Party	Machine/Polling Place	434	110	43	1,131	1,718
•	EDR	7	1	0	7	15
	Absentee	31	8	2	92	133
	Total	472	119	45	1,230	1,866
Independent	Sean Scanlon					
Party	Machine/Polling Place	21	4	0	23	48
	EDR	0	0	0	0	0
	Absentee	1	0	0	2	3
	Total	22	4	0	25	51
Working	Sean Scanlon					
Families Party	Machine/Polling Place	17	1	1	10	29
•	EDR	0	0	0	0	0
	Absentee	1	0	0	2	3
	Total	18	1	1	12	32

Printed on 11/8/2022 10:58:26PM Page 11 of 15

OF Party	FFICE Name of Candidate	DISTRICT 1-4-Irving Elementary	DISTRICT 1-5-Irving Elementary	DISTRICT 1-14-Irving Elementary	DISTRICT 2-14-Bradley Elementary	Grand Total for Town
Attorney Ger	neral	School - 104	School - 105	School - 114	School - 114	
Democratic	William Tong					
Party	Machine/Polling Place	493	72	42	866	1,473
	EDR	14	2	0	8	24
	Absentee	105	17	9	211	342
	Total	612	91	51	1,085	1,839
Republican	Jessica Kordas					
Party	Machine/Polling Place	404	97	40	1,052	1,593
•	EDR	7	0	0	7	14
	Absentee	27	8	2	70	107
	Total	438	105	42	1,129	1,714
Independent	A.P. Pascarella					
Party	Machine/Polling Place	14	2	1	19	36
	EDR	0	0	0	0	0
	Absentee	1	0	0	3	4
	Total	15	2	1	22	40
Working	William Tong					
Families Party	Machine/Polling Place	20	3	1	22	46
•	EDR	0	0	0	0	0
	Absentee	2	0	0	2	4
	Total	22	3	1	24	50
Green Party	Ken Krayeske					
-	Machine/Polling Place	6	0	0	6	12
	EDR	0	0	0	0	0
	Absentee	0	0	0	1	1
	Total	6	0	0	7	13

Printed on 11/8/2022 10:58:26PM Page 12 of 15

OFFICE Party Name of Candidate Judge of Probate 41		DISTRICT 1-4-Irving Elementary School - 104	1-4-Irving 1-5-Irving Elementary Elementary		DISTRICT 2-14-Bradley Elementary School - 114	Grand Total for Town	
Democratic Party	Clifford P. Hoyle Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	486 14 103 603	66 1 18 85	42 0 9 51	811 8 198 1,017	1,405 23 328 1,756	
Republican Party	Clifford P. Hoyle Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	419 7 33 459	101 1 6 108	39 0 2 41	1,100 7 80 1,187	1,659 15 121 1,795	

Printed on 11/8/2022 10:58:26PM Page 13 of 15

STATS	DISTRICT 1-4-Irving Elementary	DISTRICT 1-5-Irving Elementary	DISTRICT 1-14-Irving Elementary	DISTRICT 2-14-Bradley Elementary	Grand Total for Towns
No.of Names on Registry	2,343	351	211	3,827	6,732
No. Checked as Having Voted	1,127	208	100	2,328	3,763
No.of Overseas Voters	1	1	0	2	4

STATS	DISTRICT 1-4-Irving Elementary	DISTRICT 1-5-Irving Elementary	DISTRICT 1-14-Irving Elementary	DISTRICT 2-14-Bradley Elementary	Grand Total for Towns
Machine/Polling Place Total	958	178	89	2,017	3,242
Absentee Total	142	27	11	295	475
Election Day Registration (EDR)	23	2	0	15	40
Total Votes	1,123	207	100	2,327	3,757

Printed on 11/8/2022 10:58:26PM Page 14 of 15

		Yes	No	
TOWN		Votes	Votes	
Derby				
	1. "Shall the Constitution of the State be amended to permit the General Assembly to provide for early voting?"	-	1589	
	2. "Shall the Constitution of the State be amended to permit the General Assembly to provide for early voting?"	1755	-	
	3. "Shall the City of Derby appropriate \$3,000,000 for the 2022 Road Improvement Program, and authorize the issuance of bonds and notes in the same amount to defray the appropriation?"	-	1414	
	4. "Shall the City of Derby appropriate \$3,000,000 for the 2022 Road Improvement Program, and authorize the issuance of bonds and notes in the same amount to defray the appropriation?"	1904	-	

Sign Here

Town Name	Derby, Connecticut		
	-		
Town Clerk Name	Marc Garofalo		

Printed on 11/8/2022 10:58:26PM Page 15 of 15